The 2015 Applicator Renewal for the following individuals was returned to the OPM due to
bad addresses. Please review your records to determine if you or someone you know is on

this list. This list was last updated on May 21, 2014.
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Acevedo

Adamson
Alexander
Alkerie, Il
Andresen
Anfora

Aragon

Arevalo, Jr.

Argenio
Arvizo
Bale
Ballard
Ballerstein
Bash
Batson
Batt
Bawden
Beardt
Beasley
Bennett
Black, Jr.
Blair
Boren
Bourn
Bowser
bradford
Brooks
Brown

Brown

First Name
Jose
David
Jason
Gordon
Patrick
Thomas
Adam
Enrique
Zak
Omar
Hunter
Brandon
Dennis
Adam
Curtis
Cortney
Daniel
John
Stephen
Lewis
Eddie
Ryan
Jared
Christopher
Stephen
Jacob
Cody
Matthew

Tucker

Middle
A.
Luke
Leroy
Spears
Ryan
Joseph

Renee
D

Jay
Lynn
Wade
Samuel
Eugene
L

Brock
Philip
Ray
Earl
Alan
Tillman
Lee

\W
Timothy
Douglas
Daniel
Taggart

Larson

ID No.

1000009703
1000040049
1000006729
1000040604
1000041938
1000006059
1000011560
1000040189
1000039715
1000042498
1000040684
1000033589
1000014364
1000041461
1000031102
1000028582
1000040646
1000038138
1000004061
1000012029
1000038362
1000039927
1000041831
1000007155
1000029153
1000040116
1000038976
1000038122
1000040678

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

No. |Last Name First Name
Bryant Joshua
Buechle Karen
Bussard Joseph
Bussey Daniel
Buzan, Il Robert
Camden John
Carrillo Javier
Casey Ryan
Cassidy Christopher
Cavanaugh Joseph
Clark, Jr. Herman
Collins Jonathan
Cossey, Jr. Larry
Cota Eduardo
Couch Robert
Cox James
Cox Lawrence
Cuneo Josep[h
Denny Claudia
Dobar Matthew
Douglas Billy
Dubois Charles
Duke Jason
Eaton Dean
Ellison James
Faulkner John
Fedkiw Jonathan
Fisher Seth
Flores Diego

58

Middle
Steven
Sue
Michael
Lee
Allen
Herbert

Wayne
J.
Patrick
Everett
M.
Von
Andre
Wayne
Andrew
Joseph
Richard
Ann

Bernard

C.W.
Leon
Joseph
Edward
Lee

M.

Aaron

ID No.

1000042228
1000031489
1000040612
1000028525
1000035222
1000041130
1000035433
1000030301
1000039473
1000040110
1000014445
1000038062
1000041734
1000041000
1000034348
1000004138
1000003237
1000041102
1000011965
1000031065
1000001160
1000038052
1000039810
1000040673
1000040554
1000036504
1000036354
1000039965
1000040385
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%

Flores, Jr.
Franz
Garcia
Glover
Gould
Gower, Jr.
Guerra
Guevara
Guilfoil
Gustafson
Guzman, Jr.
Hale

Hall
Hansen
Harding
Harley
Harrison
Henderson
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hesson
Higuera
Hiskett
Hollobaugh
Houdeshell
Houghton
Howard
Howard
Hull

Hunt
Hurst

Irwin

Isaac

Ison
Iversen
Johnson

Jones

First Name

Anthony
Parker
Juan
Jason
Dante
Rey
Guillermo
Edwin
Matthew
Keith
Frank
Justin
Brandon
Charles
Andrew
Jonathon
William
Jason
Antonio
Armando
Gerardo
Bailey
Jacob
Nathaniel
David
Patrick
Clayton
Bobbie
Derrick
Matthew
Jared
Aaron
Joseph
Gregory
Jamie
Paul
Larry

Jason

Middle
V
Thomas
Martin
Scott

L.

Maynard

J.
Aaron

Martin

James
Ramon
Leroy
Landon
M.
Henry

Preece

Victor

Jon

Eric
Kevin
Christian
C.W.
Wayne
Gene
Hilton
James
Ray

J.
Fleitas
Keith
Kyle
Richard
Royal

Victor

ID No.

1000028693
1000039924
1000032649
1000038465
1000042079
1000007738
1000034923
1000042049
1000030687
1000008603
1000038866
1000034811
1000037456
1000039171
1000040905
1000040172
1000039763
1000024448
1000009336
1000035176
1000037868
1000039350
1000034640
1000041103
1000040728
1000034925
1000035065
1000001002
1000018334
1000040282
1000041038
1000042125
1000036984
1000040043
1000037413
1000040584
1000033202
1000041678
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123

124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Jones, Il
Jonsson
Keeling
Keller
ketcham
Klasen
Kramer
Kump
Lacaria
Lange, Jr.
Leal-Quijada
Lehrke
Lemelle, Jr.
Lenard
Leslie
Lewis
Lewis, Il
Lightfritz
Lillie
Lindholm
Lobstein
Loiselle
Long
Long
Long

Lowrey

Manuel
Martinez

Manzanedo,
Jr.

Markey
Martinez, Ill
Martinez, Jr.
Marx

Matts
McAtee
McCaffrey
McCarty Sr.
McRoy

First Name
Grady
Scott
Melissa
Jack
Damien
Sean
Allen
Adam
Matthew
Richard
Adan
Jeremy
Victor
Christopher
Kevin
Gregory
Carl
Michael
Justin
Douglas
Daniel
Timothy
Anthony
Daniel
Ryan
Tiffany

Rex

Andrew

Peter
Ralph
Ricardo
Scott
Emory
Nathaniel
Kelly
Phillip

Steven

Middle
Eugene
Douglas
Meghan
David
M.
Michael
Scott
Joseph
James
Edward
F.

Gordon

P.
Maxwell
Neal
Christie
Wilber
C.W.
Mason
Leroy
Louis

L.
Curtis
Urho
G.

Christophe
r

Anthony

Alphonse

Andrew
Hutchins
W.

W.

James

ID No.

1000034662
1000039048
1000040301
1000039259
1000041961
1000040387
1000028465
1000041401
1000041454
1000028387
1000034262
1000033859
1000041573
1000039332
1000037219
1000039003
1000006693
1000014301
1000038858
1000036244
1000040535
1000006386
1000032379
1000040221
1000038732
1000033826

1000033967

1000033690

1000031392
1000040344
1000039993
1000039070
1000036608
1000034173
1000011307
1000039907
1000004414
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134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

155

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Menchaca
Merkow
Meyer
Miller
Miller
Molina
Morgan
Moss
Myles
Naito
Naud
Nesheim
Noe

Olson
Olson
Ortega
Osborne, Jr.
Ozuna
Page
Parks

Pearson, Jr.

Pennington-
Lange

Perez
Perez
Pesuti
Petrie
Potts
Powell
Price
Price
Price
Purdy
Quiroz
Rangel
Ratcliff

Reese

Regalado, Jr.

First Name
Willfredo
Aaron
Jeffrey
James
Michael
David
Charles
Lawrence
Danielle
Bryce
Robert
Erik

Paul
Christopher
Jared

Lisa
Stuart
Randolph
Zachary
William

Sjohn
Chad

Pedro
Sergio
Daniel
Michael
James
Timothy
Benjamin
Patrick
Scott
Cory
Aaron
Anthony
Gary
Philip

Ismael

Middle

David
Charles
H.
Arthur
Renee
Edward
Seth
Marie
Shoji
William
Dennis
Eric

T.
Scott
Michelle

Lincoln

Ingalls
Donald
Richard

Skywalker

Ryan
Rodney
Robert
Dale
Joseph
Pedro
Allen
Duane

David

Andrew
Gabriel

Rodrigue

ID No.

1000039116
1000039385
1000039996
1000041836
1000039247
1000032006
1000000490
1000040725
1000039629
1000041165
1000008440
1000041858
1000039372
1000031155
1000027803
1000007661
1000034932
1000035967
1000042159
1000003248
1000040032

1000041671

1000013268
1000041436
1000034107
1000013490
1000027247
1000006480
1000029062
1000029500
1000041569
1000035855
1000041505
1000036485
1000037372
1000041427
1000040228
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171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

Regnier
Reyelts
Rhea
Richards, Il

Robleto

Robinson, Jr.

Robinson, Jr.

Rodriguez
Rohrs
Ruppert
Rush
Rushing
Ryan
Salisberry, llI
Sanchez
Sawyer
Sedig
Silva
Skinner
Smith
Soto

St. Clair
Staron
Stewart
Strong, Jr.
Sussen
Tagge
Terreault
Thomas
Tidwell
Tolbert
Torgerson
Torres
Truman
Turcott
Ungacta
Valencia

Valenzuela

First Name

Joseph
Larry
Corey
James
Uriel
Virgil
Marcus
Daniel
Timothy
Shea
Raymond
T.C.
Matthew
Dale
Franvisco
Thomas
Joshua
Dawn
Lucas
Levi
Rene
Craig
Joseph
Scott
Roy
Garett
Harlan
Gary
Justin
Jerry
Kevin
Tyler
Jose
Jason
Eric
David
Luis

Lucio

Middle
Daniel
Curtis
Glenn

Lavar

Glenn

Lee James

George
P.
Michael

Thomas
Wayne A.
J.

Lewis

A.

Angela
Arlen
Garrett
Hernandez
Allen
Thomas
D.

Collier
James
Arthur
Lee
Michael
C.W.

Paul
James
Francisco
Earl
Scott
Allen

Daniel

ID No.

1000033059
1000023083
1000042002
1000039804
1000037592
1000001784
1000040515
1000033387
1000012550
1000041933
1000040772
1000041383
1000041450
1000040183
1000037915
1000007394
1000042097
1000040052
1000038872
1000041771
1000014864
1000036701
1000034310
1000042021
1000000537
1000041129
1000035699
1000010492
1000031774
1000022270
1000014249
1000040690
1000040335
1000028272
1000024092
1000031958
1000039988
1000041369



No. [Last Name First Name [Middle ID No. No. [Last Name First Name [Middle ID No.

209 Vicari Robert Steven 1000041244 214 Wiley John Michael 1000039673
210 Vincent Matthew Edward 1000041943 215 Wolf Dakoda Shane 1000040231
211 Watson George C.W. 1000034738 216 Young Ruben Thomas 1000014346
212 Wells Martin Miles 1000007792 217 Young Steven Jeffrey 1000041166

213 Whitmire Jerry Troy 1000008233



